

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**4 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 218 OF 2018  
IN WP/9280/2016**

HAMID JABBAR KHAN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.S.B.Bhosale  
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 : Mr.S.S.Dande

...

**CORAM : R.M.BORDE AND  
K.K.SONAWANE, JJ.**

**DATE: 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2018**

**PER COURT:-**

Issue notice to respondent Nos.4, 5 and 6,  
returnable on 03.05.2018.

**( K . K . SONAWANE )  
JUDGE**

**( R . M . BORDE )  
JUDGE**

SPT