

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

921 WRIT PETITION NO. 4215 OF 2013

SUKHDEO SANDU KAKADE AND OTHERS ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

...

Mr. Ashok A. More, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mrs. A. V. Gondhalekar, AGP for Respondent-State.
Mr. Vinayak N. Upadhye, Advocate for the Respondent
No.3.

...

WITH

**922 CONT. PETITION NO. 218 OF 2018
IN WP/9280/2016**

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED : 22nd JUNE, 2018.

PER COURT:-

. Re-issue notice to unserved respondents,
returnable on 27.07.2018.

**(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE**