

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 218 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 9280 OF 2016

Hamid s/o Jabbar Khan ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. S.B. Bhosale, Advocate for Petitioner
Mr. S.S. Dande, AGP for Respondent No.1.
Mr. R.D. Raut, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4 and 6

**CORAM : PRASANNA B.VARALE AND
MANISH PITALE, JJ.**

DATE: 31st AUGUST, 2018

PER COURT :

1. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner prays for amendment to the Petition by way of replacing respondent No. 5 Mr. Sachin Jagtap, Education Officer (Primary). It is submitted by learned Counsel that, now the post of Education Officer (Primary), Zilla Parishad, Osmanabad is occupied by Dr. Kalim Shaikh as Incharge.

2. In view of the statement of learned Counsel for the Petitioner, oral prayer for amendment to the Petition is allowed. Necessary amendment be carried out within one week from today.

3. On carrying out the amendment and on placing on record the name of respondent No. 5, who has occupied the position of Education Officer (Primary), Zilla Parishad, Osmanabad, issue notice making the same returnable on 21.09.2018.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)

mta