

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**962 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 218 OF 2018
IN WP/9280/2016**

HAMID JABBAR KHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

None for the petitioner.

Mr. P.S. Patil, A.G.P. for respondent – State.

Mr. R.D. Raut, Advocate for respondent Nos.4 and 6.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 5 MAY 2026.

Per Court :

1. None for the petitioner.
2. As per the direction, the petitioner was allowed to make representation if no departmental enquiry is initiated. However, departmental enquiry against the petitioner has already been initiated. In view of the same, nothing survives in this petition and it accordingly stands disposed of.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**